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17284-H-DR-DA-0003 FOR DETAILS

SANDBAG INLET SEDIMENT TRAP, REFER TO
DRAWING 17284-H-DR-DA-0003 FOR DETAILS

TEMPORARY STOCKPILE, REFER TO DRAWING
17284-H-DR-DA-0003 FOR DETAILS
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MAY BE REQUIRED FOR THE CONTRACTOR'S CONSTRUCTION
METHODOLOGIES, IN ORDER TO MEET ALL CONDITIONS AND
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THE POSITION OF ALL EXISTING SERVICES SHOWN SHOULD BE
REGARDED AS APPROXIMATE ONLY AND NOT NECESSARILY
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ON SOIL - 150mm DEEP x 100mm WIDE
TRENCH WITH COMPACTED BACKFILL
ON ROCK - SET INTO SURFACE WITH
MASS CONCRETE

1.5m STAR PICKETS AT 2.50m
MAXIMUM CTS, EMBED 600mm INTO
GROUND. PROVIDE SAFETY CAPS.

OF FLOW

DIRECTION

SELF-SUPPORTING
GEOTEXTILE FILTER FABRIC
ATTACHED  TO STAR PICKETS

50
0 -

 60
0

STAR PICKETS, REFER BELOW

FLOW

PLAN VIEW

20m MAX
U.N.O.

1.5
m

MA
X

SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE DETAIL
N.T.S.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH LANDCOM 'BLUE BOOK'
SD6-8 SEDIMENT FENCE

DISTURBED AREA

UNDISTURBED AREA

STABILISED SITE ACCESS DETAIL
N.T.S.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH LANDCOM 'BLUE BOOK'
SD6-14 STABILISED SITE ACCESS

EXISTING ROADWAY

RUNOFF FROM PAD DIRECTED
TO SEDIMENT TRAP

50-75mm
SINGLE SIZE
GRAVEL

CONSTRUCTION SITE

GEOTEXTILE FILTER FABRIC DESIGNED TO
PREVENT INTERMIXING OF SUBGRADE AND BASE
MATERIAL. GEOFABRIC MAY BE A WOVEN OR
NEEDLE-PUNCHED PRODUCT WITH A MINIMUM
CBR BURST STRENGTH (AS3706.4-90) OF 2500 N

BERM (0.3m MIN. HIGH)

MIN. LENGTH 15m

MIN. WIDTH 3m

0.2
m

PROPERTY BOUNDARY

OR TO BUILDING LINE

SANDBAG INLET SEDIMENT TRAP DETAIL
N.T.S.

SANDBAGS OVERLAP
ONTO KERB

GAP BETWEEN BAGS
ACT AS SPILLWAY

THREE LAYERS OF SANDBAGS
WITH ENDS OVERLAPPED

RUNOFF

0.9m MIN.

2.0m MIN.

KERB INLET PIT

STABILISED STOCKPILE SURFACE

FLOW

TEMPORARY STOCKPILE DETAIL
N.T.S.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH LANDCOM 'BLUE BOOK'
SD4-1 STOCKPILES

1 (MAX)
2 (MIN)

1 (MAX)
2 (MIN)

2.0
m

MA
X

DIVERSION
CHANNEL AROUND
STOCKPILE

EARTH BANK OR 3 LAYERS OF
SANDBAGS WITH ENDS OVERLAPPED
WHERE ON EXISTING PAVEMENT

SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE OR
3 LAYERS OF SANDBAGS WITH
ENDS OVERLAPPED WHERE ON
EXISTING PAVEMENT

WRAP GEOTEXTILE FILTER FABRIC
AROUND GRATED DRAIN COVER

HEAVY GAUGE WIRE MESH

GEOTEXTILE INLET FILTER DETAIL
N.T.S.

FILTERED
WATER

50mm GAP
TO ALLOW
OVERTOPPING

ROLL OF WIRE MESH AND
GEOTEXTILE FILTER FABRIC
FILLED WITH 50-75mm SINGLE
SIZE GRAVEL

KERB INLET PIT SEDIMENT TRAP DETAIL
N.T.S.

CONSTRUCTION NOTES:
1. INSTALL THIS TYPE OF SEDIMENT FENCE WHEN USE OF SUPPORT POSTS IS NOT DESIRABLE OR

NOT POSSIBLE. SUCH CONDITIONS MIGHT APPLY, FOR EXAMPLE, WHERE APPROVAL IS GRANTED
FROM THE APPROPRIATE AUTHORITIES TO PLACE THESE FENCES IN HIGHLY SENSITIVE
ESTUARINE AREAS

2. USE BENT TRENCH MESH TO SUPPORT THE SL82 WELDED MESH FACING AS SHOWN. ATTACH THE
GEOTEXTILE TO THE WELDED MESH FACING USING UV RESISTANT CABLE TIES

3. STABILISE THE WHOLE STRUCTURE WITH SANDBAG OR ROCK ANCHORING OVER THE TRENCH
MESH AND THE LEADING EDGE OF THE GEOTEXTILE. THE ANCHORING SHOULD BE SUFFICIENTLY
LARGE TO ENSURE STABILITY OF THE STRUCTURE IN THE DESIGN STORM EVENT, USUALLY THE
10 YEAR EVENT.

ROCK OR GRAVEL
ANCHORING

GEOTEXTILE

SL82 MESH SUPPORT

TRENCHMESH SUPPORTS
AT 2m CENTRES

ROCK OR SANDBAG
ANCHORING

ALTERNATIVE SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE DETAIL
N.T.S.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH LANDCOM 'BLUE BOOK'
SD6-9 ALTERNATIVE SEDIMENT FENCE



ILILIL

IL
ILILIL

IL
IL

IL

IL

IL ILIL IL IL

IL

IL

IL

SIGN

SIGN
SIGN

SIGN

SIGN
SIGN

SIGN

SIGN
SIGN

SIGNSIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN SIGN

SIGN SIGN

SIGNSIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGNSIGN

SIGN

SIGN
SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN
SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN SIGN
SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

DD

D D

DPDPDPDPDPDPDP

CC

C

C
C

C

C

C

C

C

E

E

E

E

E

E

E
E

E

E E

E

E

E

IPS

IPS

IPS

IPS

IPS

S

SVT

SVT

H

H
H H H

HH

T

T

W

4

4

4

4

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

9.06

9.05 9.06

7.02 7.85

7.80

9.06
9.10

7.06

7.03

7.84

7.80
7.80

6.98

7.71

7.73

7.71

7.70

7.71

7.71

6.92

7.94
7.947.94

7.927.87
7.88

7.84
7.87

4.55

4.50
4.30

4.59 4.69

4.57

5.12

5.15

5.10

5.16
5.16

5.19
5.20

5.21
5.20

5.20

4.49

3.513.523.53

4.71

4.72
4.71

4.72

4.694.76
4.77
4.69

4.53
4.53
4.53

4.53

4.31
4.31

4.29

4.30

4.60
4.64

4.62
4.60

4.204.28

4.28
4.21

4.20
4.25

4.254.21
4.464.38 4.39

4.48

3.68
3.66

3.64

3.72

3.723.763.77

3.46

3.47

3.51

3.63

3.14
3.14

3.09 3.373.40

3.47

3.75

4.284.27

4.33

4.61
4.74

4.91

4.27

4.05

4.66

4.83

7.57

8.63
8.23

4.83

7.60
7.607.62

4.10

4.344.36
4.36
4.354.35

4.364.324.33

4.46

4.36

4.50

4.59

4.39

4.24

5.11

4.90

4.25 4.21

4.08

4.33

4.67

4.54

4.53
4.52
4.53

5.11
5.13

4.59
5.00

5.13

4.63

4.43

4.96

4.36

4.58

4.39

4.66

4.35

4.32

4.32
4.31

4.36
4.36

4.394.494.53

4.56

4.56

4.53
4.47

4.414.39

4.67

4.63

4.83
4.85

4.79
4.79

4.80

4.52

4.50

4.46

4.44

4.40

4.35

4.30

4.26

4.23

4.19

4.11

4.07

4.52

4.54

4.58

4.88
4.89

4.90
4.90

4.92
4.89

4.81
4.65

4.67

4.80
4.82

4.844.86
4.88

4.90
4.91

4.84
4.67

4.63

4.58

4.64

4.67

4.47

4.65

4.73
4.69 4.70 4.71

4.71
4.69 4.75

4.75 4.73 4.74

4.44
4.39

4.32
4.30

4.30

4.44
4.33

4.28
4.28

4.25

4.23

4.22

4.23

4.21

4.20

4.19

4.17

4.16

4.14

4.12

4.09

4.054.11

4.10

4.11

4.10

4.11

4.13

4.14
4.15

4.18
4.19

4.214.20

4.36

4.65
4.63

4.624.62
4.62

4.56

4.54

4.49

4.45

4.42

4.45

4.46

4.47

4.53

4.58

4.61

4.64

4.64
4.57

4.55

4.52

4.46
4.46

4.40
4.39

4.39
4.40

4.44
4.44

4.48
4.524.53

4.56
4.57

4.57

4.56

4.52

4.47

4.43

4.42

4.41

4.43

4.48

4.53

4.584.58

4.63

4.71
4.71

4.75

4.82

4.89
4.89 4.90 4.89 4.83 4.79 4.79 4.79 4.74

4.44

4.36 4.28

4.36

4.53
4.53

4.63

4.46

4.53

4.66

4.74

4.79
4.744.744.76

4.14

4.16

4.18

4.22

4.32

4.39
4.62

4.57

4.47

4.484.48
4.48

4.44

4.09
4.06

4.09

4.04

4.52
4.25

4.37 4.58

4.684.74

4.834.844.86
4.90
4.90

4.88

4.77

4.76

4.70

4.88
4.76

4.55
4.53

4.55
4.55

4.46

4.51

4.51

4.27
4.19

4.46

4.74

4.65
4.624.70

4.70

4.61

4.684.66

4.85
4.86

4.92

4.96

4.62

4.59

4.75
4.774.78

4.78
4.78

4.82
4.89

4.90
4.90

4.88

4.86
4.784.66

4.584.504.464.42

4.41
4.40

4.39

4.35

4.28
4.234.22

4.44 4.72
4.74

4.73
4.70

4.61

4.59

4.55

4.55

4.54

4.49

4.45

4.39

4.35

4.32

4.29

4.29

4.29

4.29

4.32

4.33

4.36

4.61
4.63
4.62
4.63
4.64

4.62

4.75
4.69

4.70
4.70

4.70
4.69

4.74

4.47
4.47

4.62
4.54

4.324.34 4.32
4.31 4.36 4.41 4.48 4.44

4.44
4.32

4.28
4.27

4.23

4.22

4.22

4.22

4.22

4.21

4.19

4.17

4.16

4.14

4.11

4.09

4.494.49
4.48

4.47
4.46

4.44
4.44

4.72

4.74

4.79

4.83
4.83

4.68

4.66

4.65

4.65

4.61

4.59
4.56

4.52
4.45

4.36
4.30

4.28
4.25

4.27
4.29 4.33 4.38

4.43

4.37

4.38

4.41

4.45

4.47

4.47

4.50

4.51

4.48

4.43
4.32 4.28

4.19
4.19

4.17

4.17

4.15

4.14

4.13

4.10

4.10

4.76 4.74

4.06

4.11

4.20

4.24

4.26

4.29

4.35
4.39

4.43
4.46

4.48
4.524.524.47

4.49

4.18

4.59 4.82

5.00
4.99

4.994.97

5.08
5.125.15

5.13
5.03

4.95
4.78

4.704.614.594.45
4.444.564.54

4.48

4.414.39 4.39

4.82
4.83

4.70

4.66

4.65

4.60

4.55

4.50

4.45

4.42

4.40
4.40

4.40
4.39

4.42

4.45

4.47

4.834.82
4.86

4.85
4.85

4.85
4.85

4.864.874.86
4.87

4.85
4.79

4.80
4.79

4.804.80
4.84

5.03
5.025.03

5.04
5.02

5.00

4.86
4.92

4.96
5.00

4.99
4.92

4.89
4.90

4.91 4.99 5.00 4.97
4.964.96

4.924.87

4.54

4.51

4.56
4.62

4.63

4.62

4.52

4.71

4.87

4.90

4.95

4.49
4.43

4.40
4.394.39

4.40
4.42

4.474.584.634.664.69
4.71

4.76

4.814.81

4.824.81
4.81

4.844.83
4.87

4.89

4.84

4.81
4.75

4.67
4.46 4.46

4.50 4.55 4.58 4.56

4.49

4.43

4.47

4.51

4.54
4.58

4.60

4.61

4.58

4.54 4.43 4.38
4.30

4.29
4.28

4.27

4.24

4.23

4.21
4.21

4.30

4.34

4.35

4.41

4.45
4.49

4.544.55
4.58

4.614.614.63
4.60

4.58
4.55

4.51
4.43

4.37
4.37

4.33
4.33

4.33

4.32

4.32

4.31

4.29

4.28

4.27

4.24

4.22

4.17

4.85
4.90

4.94

4.53
4.54

4.55
4.55 4.57

4.564.57 4.58
4.57
4.57

4.56

4.204.24

4.21

4.25

4.72
4.69

4.69
4.71

4.31
4.31

4.304.30

4.634.684.684.694.69
4.77

4.82

4.89

4.95

5.01 4.944.944.954.944.95

5.04 5.06 4.97 4.85 4.69 4.72 4.75 4.77

4.80

4.864.71
4.74

4.73
4.72

4.92

4.93
4.96

4.97
4.92

4.85
4.80

4.63
4.554.474.444.43

4.424.414.38

4.31

4.254.244.234.22

4.89

4.684.62

4.70
4.86

4.78
4.77

4.52

4.44

4.42

4.44

4.45 4.70
4.71

4.70
4.66

4.59

4.56

4.53
4.52

4.52

4.46

4.41

4.36

4.31

4.28

4.26

4.24

4.934.91
4.91

4.85

4.79
4.794.80

4.89

4.25
4.26

4.29

4.31

4.34

4.90
4.88

4.884.85

4.72
4.65

4.65
4.624.62

4.66
4.70

4.31
4.35 4.40 4.45 4.42

4.77
4.77

4.86
4.87

4.86
4.82

4.85
4.82

4.77

4.86

4.82
4.80

4.41
4.31

4.24
4.24

4.21
4.20

4.20

4.18

4.18

4.17

4.16

4.15

4.13

4.11

4.08

4.05
4.06

4.54

4.53

4.53

4.53

4.42

4.71

4.72

4.75

4.80

4.714.74
4.79

4.87
4.87

4.88
4.89

4.90

4.89

4.83

4.75

4.69

4.58

4.52

4.50

4.44

4.42

4.44

4.45

4.48

4.52

4.57

4.61

4.63

4.64

4.61
4.574.564.574.574.584.58

4.59
4.59

4.594.58

4.60

4.62
4.634.61
4.60
4.60
4.624.63

4.30
4.344.51

4.59
4.684.70

4.724.714.714.71
4.724.67

4.68
4.69

4.67
4.69

4.69

4.66
4.68

4.67
4.66

4.62

4.58

4.55
4.53

4.49
4.43

4.33
4.28

4.214.21
4.20
4.20

4.22
4.25 4.29 4.35 4.40

4.34

4.34

4.38

4.42

4.43

4.44

4.46

4.47

4.44

4.38
4.29

4.25
4.17

4.16
4.16

4.14

4.12

4.12

4.12

4.09

4.45

4.72 4.65
4.85
4.84

4.80

4.87

4.02

4.08

4.17

4.21

4.23

4.27

4.32
4.35

4.404.42
4.45

4.484.494.48
4.48

4.444.41
4.42 4.38

4.38 4.39
4.38 4.42

5.105.09
5.09

5.05

4.98
4.984.97

5.05

4.76

4.72

4.65

4.58

4.52

4.46

4.41

4.38

4.40

4.45

4.50

4.90

4.92
4.90

4.90

4.76
4.65 4.53 4.60 4.66 4.66 4.65

4.64

4.494.50
4.51

4.54
4.474.464.57

4.684.74
4.68

4.78

4.86 4.95
4.84 4.67

4.64

4.69
4.74 4.76

4.76
4.75

4.67

4.76
4.83

4.60

4.70 4.70
4.76

4.70

4.56 4.55

4.44

4.45
4.55

4.59

4.55

4.55

4.37 4.27

4.22

4.47

4.52

4.55

4.56

4.32

5.13
5.10

5.05

5.05
5.07

4.68

4.82

4.81

4.874.95

4.97

5.13

4.62

4.70

4.75

4.59 4.58

4.88 4.91

5.045.05

4.79

5.05

4.90

5.02

4.96
4.95

4.65

4.96
4.90

4.99

4.59

4.34

4.36

4.36

4.56

4.22

4.50 4.67

4.83

4.694.75

4.83

4.88
4.97

5.00

4.95

4.86
4.84 4.86

4.85

4.86

4.81

4.74
4.69

4.99

4.93

4.86
4.694.75

4.83

4.88
4.97

4.844.86

4.95

5.00

4.83

4.864.724.754.75

4.79

4.82
4.85

4.90 4.99

4.95

4.89

4.84

4.78

4.87
4.99

4.86

4.90

4.95

5.01
4.90

4.44
4.44

4.57
4.57
4.58

4.49
4.48

4.48
4.54

4.56

4.664.66

4.53

4.52
4.57

4.63

4.544.53
4.44

4.39

4.43

4.53

4.46
4.43

4.40

4.73

4.75

4.59

4.58

4.64

4.71

4.964.98

5.05
5.06

4.98
4.97

4.72

4.64

4.59

4.60 4.82
4.83

4.82
4.67

4.60

4.69

4.66
4.65

4.65

4.59

4.55

4.50

4.44

4.42

4.39

4.40

4.42

4.44

4.48

5.00
4.99

4.99
4.96

5.07
5.12

5.15
5.13

5.03
4.94

4.77
4.694.604.584.44

4.424.564.53

4.48

4.424.394.394.39
4.38

5.07

4.90
4.91

5.06
5.05
5.06

4.98
4.97

4.72

4.64

4.59

4.60 4.82
4.83

4.82
4.67

4.60

4.69

4.66
4.65

4.65

4.59

4.55

4.50

4.44

4.42

4.39

4.40

4.42

4.44

4.48

4.98
4.96

4.71

4.64

4.58

4.59

4.56

4.63

4.64

4.62

4.51

4.71

4.87

4.91

4.94

4.84
4.85

4.86
4.85

4.86
4.85

4.87
4.89

4.89
4.92

5.00
5.01

5.02
5.05

5.04

5.02

4.98

4.90

4.84

4.73

4.67

4.65

4.60

4.56

4.58

4.59

4.62

4.66

4.73

4.78

4.80

4.80

4.76
4.734.724.734.734.734.74

4.73
4.75

4.744.73

4.75

4.77
4.79

4.834.844.834.82
4.83

4.93

4.98

5.04

5.09

5.15 5.11
5.115.115.115.12

5.18 5.25 5.16 5.05 4.84 4.86 4.90 4.90

4.90

4.91
4.90

4.89

4.90
4.90

4.86
4.84

5.05
5.16

5.25
5.17

5.11
5.11

5.15

5.08

5.04

4.98

4.92 4.83
4.83
4.83

4.79

4.77

4.75

4.73
4.74

4.75

4.73

4.74
4.724.77

4.80
4.814.79

4.73

4.66

4.62

4.60

4.59

4.57

4.60

4.65

4.67

4.74

4.85

4.90

4.99

5.03
5.05 5.05 5.02 5.01 5.01 4.90

4.90 4.894.88
4.86 4.86

4.86 4.86
4.86

4.84

4.54
4.49

4.43
4.39

4.384.40
4.40

4.414.464.574.624.664.69
4.72

4.76

4.804.81

4.814.81
4.81

4.844.834.814.81
4.83

4.87
4.87
4.88
4.88
4.88

4.86

4.82
4.74 4.65

4.47
4.45

4.49 4.54 4.58 4.55

4.48

4.39

4.41

4.46

4.48

4.57

4.60

4.61

4.58

4.54
4.42 4.38

4.29
4.29

4.28

4.28

4.26

4.15
4.12

4.84
4.80 4.81

4.80
4.79

4.79 4.85 4.86
4.85

4.86 4.83
4.83

4.85
4.90

4.94

5.00
5.02 5.03 5.03

5.02
5.02

4.17

4.21

4.31

4.34

4.35

4.40

4.44
4.48

4.534.56
4.58

4.614.624.60
4.594.57

4.54
4.43

4.37
4.37

4.33

4.33

4.33

4.32

4.31

4.31

4.29

4.28

4.26

4.24

4.21

4.18

4.52
4.53

4.54 4.54 4.57 4.57 4.56
4.56

4.56

5.13

5.06

4.34

4.32

5.13
5.15
5.18

4.60

4.61 4.65
4.65

4.67
4.67

4.88

4.85
4.89

4.88

4.85

4.90 4.90

4.89 4.90

4.93
4.94
4.98

4.26

4.22

4.18

4.17

4.55
4.55
4.56

4.55

4.55
4.56
4.57

4.56

5.14
5.15
5.15

5.14

4.23

4.26

4.34

4.78
4.81

4.82

4.81

4.79

4.84 4.86

4.80

4.58

4.52

4.56
4.55

4.55

4.72

4.69

4.604.70

4.65

4.58

4.51

4.56

4.294.26

4.35

4.38
4.39

4.35

4.52 4.50 4.39
4.374.39

4.41
4.50

4.60

4.58

4.53 4.57

4.54

4.53
4.52

4.54

4.38

4.24 4.25

4.38
4.38

4.40 4.39
4.564.56

4.56
4.55

4.42

4.42
4.45

4.47
4.56

4.56
4.56

4.56

4.43
4.43

4.434.43
4.49
4.49

4.494.49

4.84

4.82

4.80

4.84
4.82

4.37
4.37

4.32
4.34

5.11
5.12

5.14
5.13

4.91 4.92
4.914.91

5.01

5.03
5.02

5.00 4.91

4.22

4.21

4.20

4.22

4.11

4.12

4.12

4.12

4.92
4.93

4.92
4.94

4.94 4.95

4.50

4.72

4.75
4.83

4.03

4.05

4.04

4.23

4.35

4.44

4.50
4.50

4.55

4.48

4.47

4.40

4.41

4.32

4.32

4.69 4.76

4.31

4.17

4.19
4.16

4.16

4.28

4.90
4.96

4.92
5.17

5.07

5.07

5.07

5.00

4.94

4.89

4.89

4.82

4.71

4.64

4.66

4.68

4.68

4.68

4.65

4.71

4.73

4.80

4.72

4.90
4.82

4.73
4.78

4.81
4.81

4.86

4.22

4.35

4.35
4.30

4.37
4.35

4.35

4.31

4.23

4.24

4.15

4.03

4.35
4.27

4.19
4.21

3.94

3.93

4.674.65
4.684.65

4.634.55

3.93

4.54
4.55

4.57
4.62

4.68
4.664.68

4.34

4.20

4.02

3.99

4.15

4.28

4.64
4.83

4.76

4.72

4.15 4.64

4.84

4.79

4.69

4.69
4.71

4.68
4.68

4.74
4.58

4.49 4.51 4.51
4.48 4.59

4.63

4.91 4.91 4.93

4.31

4.26

4.26

3.94

3.93

4.26

4.26

4.34

4.28

4.31

4.32

5.11
5.11

5.14 5.14
5.14

5.135.13

4.31

4.31

4.87
4.894.87

4.88 4.89
5.00

4.56

4.54

4.51

4.48

4.55

4.52

4.70

4.54

4.52

4.49

4.43

4.40

4.41

4.41

4.46

4.76

4.56

4.51

4.46

4.42

4.35
4.32

4.31
4.34

4.35
4.36

4.38

4.38

4.38

4.35

4.47

4.24

4.214.26

4.52

4.58 4.56

4.70

4.70
4.71

4.73

4.72

4.67

4.63 4.58
4.57

4.51

4.53

4.65

4.66

4.69

4.64

4.60
4.56 4.51

4.38 4.30

4.56
4.55

4.55 4.37
4.27

4.30 4.27

4.24
4.27

4.14

4.18

4.26

4.31

4.34

4.404.424.44
4.464.49

4.52
4.55

4.58

4.11

4.16

4.23

4.28

4.30

4.34
4.394.40

4.444.45
4.484.50

4.52
4.56

4.54
4.55

4.46
4.46

4.41

4.32

4.26

4.22

4.11

4.11

4.09

4.09

4.11

4.11

4.22

4.26

4.33

4.40
4.44 4.46 4.53

4.54

4.55

4.56

4.50
4.50

4.55

4.54
4.394.38

4.24

5.39
5.37

5.37

4.71
4.71

5.37

5.37
5.39

4.55
4.55

4.24

4.34

4.36 4.39

4.54
4.54

5.20

5.22 5.23

4.55

5.12
5.13

5.39
5.37

5.37

4.71

4.50

4.40
4.37

4.804.99

4.59
4.60

4.98

4.59

4.74

4.83

4.47

3.90

4.31

4.203.903.83

4.70
4.77

4.71
4.684.67

4.624.60

4.54 4.56
4.58 5.01

5.03
5.03

5.01

4.22
4.21

4.214.21

4.21
4.21

4.204.21

4.12
4.11

4.134.13

4.12
4.13

4.124.11

4.544.55
4.59

4.63

4.32
4.364.36

4.424.43
4.53

4.44

4.46 4.47

4.55

4.54

4.48

4.43

4.40

4.984.93
5.05

5.15
5.19

5.21

5.09

5.13

5.09

5.13

4.97

4.99

4.80

4.84

4.76

4.77

4.74

4.74

4.72

4.78

4.21 4.21

4.20
4.13

4.36
4.36

4.43

4.43

4.64

4.70 4.80

4.814.824.80
4.82

4.82
4.84
4.84

4.82
4.80

4.83

4.80

4.71
4.65

4.24

4.31

4.45
4.44

4.54

4.59

4.63

4.73
4.65

4.66
4.77

4.74

3.65

3.58
3.55

3.51
3.563.623.62

4.64

4.91

4.48

4.48

5.11
5.12
5.11 5.12

5.12
5.12

4.33

4.354.36

4.33
4.91

4.91
4.914.90

4.90

4.89
4.904.914.94

4.93
4.93
4.94

4.82

4.00

4.96

4.79 4.66 4.59
4.62 4.70

4.69
4.72 4.71

4.72

4.48

4.41

4.87 4.95 4.92 4.91

4.91
4.91

4.54

4.99

3.54

3.56

3.60

3.61

3.74

3.66

3.54

3.56

3.60

3.61

3.74

3.66

4.24
4.21

4.19

4.21
4.09

4.23 4.25
4.23

4.33

4.29 4.20 4.33

4.24
4.21

4.19

4.21
4.09

4.23 4.25
4.23

4.33

4.29 4.20 4.33

3.60

3.66

3.74
3.61

3.68

3.75

3.70

3.60

3.88

3.79
3.67

3.81

3.87

3.60

3.66

3.74
3.61

3.68

3.75

3.70

3.60

3.88

3.79
3.67

3.81

3.87

4.04
4.20 4.04
4.20

4.20

4.06

4.12

4.40

4.264.34

4.18

4.21

4.15

4.14

4.08

3.91

4.18

4.21

4.15

4.14

4.08

3.91

4.03

4.14

4.01

4.04
4.00

4.06

4.05

4.044.03

4.14

4.01

4.04
4.00

4.06

4.05

4.04

4.06

4.25

4.16
4.18

4.24

4.15

4.12

3.86

3.84

3.79

3.74

4.17
4.194.18

4.17

4.17
4.194.18

3.52

4.35

4.47

4.10

4.17

4.49

4.444.44

4.41
4.42

4.40

4.46
4.36

4.35

4.28
4.41

4.404.29

4.24

4.29
4.29

4.17

4.49

4.43
4.42

4.41
4.42

4.40

4.45
4.36

4.45

4.49

4.46

4.47

4.34

4.48

4.22

4.48

4.39

4.29

4.28

3.87

3.913.933.913.91
3.913.92

3.94

3.97

4.02

4.27

4.29

4.29

4.56

4.57

4.57 4.56

4.56
4.57
4.57

4.55 4.55

4.56
4.56

4.56 4.55

4.53
4.55

4.27

4.02

3.97

3.94

3.92
3.91
3.91

3.91
3.93
3.91

3.87

4.28

4.01

3.87

3.85

3.79

4.06
4.06

4.06
4.07

4.07
4.06

4.074.06
4.07

4.06 4.06

4.18
4.01

4.06
4.12

4.33

4.29

4.30

4.25

4.28

4.29
4.29

4.29

4.16
4.11

4.23

4.30

4.13
4.14

4.21

4.274.17
4.20

4.314.32

4.00

4.53

4.53

4.52 4.53

4.554.54

4.52

4.52

4.52 4.50
4.53

3.96

3.85

3.88 4.03

4.11

4.10

4.033.88

4.04

4.034.02
4.00
4.03

4.55 4.54

4.54
4.54

4.504.51 4.54

4.53

4.56
4.55
4.55 4.56

4.57
4.57
4.56 4.57

4.57
4.57
4.57 4.574.57

4.57
4.57 4.57

4.40

4.394.41

4.40

4.094.09
4.09

4.08

4.05

4.03
4.03

4.05

4.22

4.22
4.22
4.22

4.43

4.31
4.31

4.23

4.15

4.074.07

4.08

4.40

4.42
4.42

4.40

4.08

4.31

4.23

4.15

4.07

4.27

4.35

IL

IL

C

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW

SW
SW

SW
SW

SW
SW

SW
SW

SW
SW

SW
SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW
SW

SW
SW

SW
SW

SW
SW

SW
SW

SW
SW

SW
SW

SW
SW

SW

SW SW SW SW SW SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

EXISTING TERMINAL

EXISTING
SUBSTATION

15
0K

15
0K

15
0K

15
0K

15
0K

15
0K

15
0K

150K

150K&G

150K

150K

150K 150K

EXISTING 150K&G
150K&G

150K&G 150K&G

150K

150K

Ø150 PVC-U

DP DP
Ø225

Ø300

DP DP DP

Ø375
Ø375

Ø150 PVC-U

DP

DPDP DP DP DP DP

DPDPDPDPDP

DP DP DP DP

DP

DP DP

DPDP

DP

DP

Ø225

Ø3
00

Ø300

Ø3
00

Ø225

Ø225

Ø225 Ø150 Ø150 Ø150

Ø150 Ø150 Ø150

Ø225 Ø150 Ø150 Ø150

Ø225 Ø225 Ø225 Ø225 Ø150 Ø150 Ø150

Ø300
DP

DP

Ø1
50

Ø1
50

Ø150

Ø150

Ø150
Ø150Ø150 Ø150 Ø150

DP

DP

DP DP
DP DP DP DP

DOCUMENT STATUS

DRAWN DESIGNED SCALE

SHEET SIZE

REVISIONDOCUMENT No.

CHECKED

TITLE

PROJECT

CLIENT

This drawing is copyright and the property of Hatch and must not be copied or used without the consent of the company

A1

DO NOT SCALE - THIS DRAWING MAY BE A REDUCED COPY

REV DATE DESCRIPTION DRN CHK

PLOTTED: 23/05/2022 4:33 PM

THIS DRAWING CONTAINS COLOURED INFORMATION C M Y

17284-H-DR-DA-0011 P05

A.Vizl P.Davison C.Feuillye 1:200

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT
PLAN
SHEET 1

NEWCASTLE AIRPORT
1 WILLIAMTOWN DRIVE,
WILLIAMTOWN NSW 2318

NAPL C/- COX ARCHITECTURE

P01 08.04.22 ISSUED FOR DA APPROVAL A.V. N.L.
P02 06.05.22 DRAFT COPY - ISSUED FOR COORDINATION A.V. N.L.
P03 10.05.22 ISSUED FOR DA APPROVAL A.V. C.F.
P04 20.05.22 RE-ISSUED FOR DA APPROVAL A.V. C.F.
P05 23.05.22 RE-ISSUED FOR DA APPROVAL A.V. C.F.

FOR APPROVAL

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

PROJECT

NORTH

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN - SHEET 1
SCALE 1:200

1:200 (A1)

16m12840

FO
R 

CO
NT

IN
UA

TI
ON

 R
EF

ER
 T

O 
DR

AW
IN

G 
17

28
4-

H-
DR

-D
A-

00
12

THE POSITION OF ALL EXISTING SERVICES SHOWN SHOULD BE
REGARDED AS APPROXIMATE ONLY AND NOT NECESSARILY
COMPREHENSIVE. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO
DETERMINE THE EXACT LOCATIONS OF ALL SERVICES WHETHER
SHOWN ON THE DRAWING OR NOT AND INFORM ALL RELEVANT
AUTHORITIES PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION.

DURING CONSTRUCTION, ALL STRUCTURES SHALL BE
MAINTAINED IN A STABLE CONDITION AND NO PART OF THE
STRUCTURE SHALL BE OVER-STRESSED. TEMPORARY
STRUCTURES, FORMWORK, FALSEWORK, TEMPORARY BRACING,
SHORING AND THE LIKE SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF
THE CONTRACTOR.

BENCHMARKS TO BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION.

NOTES
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY SETOUT BEFORE COMMENCING
EARTHWORKS. REFER ANY DISCREPANCIES TO ENGINEER.

EXISTING CONTOURS ARE SHOWN AT 0.20m INTERVALS.

TREATMENT OF ALL EXPOSED / DISTURBED AREAS TO
ARCHITECT'S DETAILS.

DETAIL OF LANDSCAPING IS TO TAKE INTO CONSIDERATION
OVERLAND FLOW PATHS.

SPEL STORMSACKS TO BE INSTALLED ON ALL NEW SURFACE
PITS - TYPICAL.

EXISTING DRAINAGE LINE WITHIN
BIORETENTION BED TO BE REMOVED

SPEL STORMSACK TO BE INSTALLED
WITHIN BIORETENTION BED OUTLET PIT

NEW 150 KERB TO
TIE NEATLY INTO
EXISTING 150 KERB

NEW PIT TO BE INSTALLED WITHIN
EXISTING DRAINAGE ALIGNMENT.
PIPE TO BE CUT AND CONNECTED
TO NEW PIT

BIORETENTION FILTER MEDIA
(WITH UNDER-DRAINS)
EXTENDED DETENTION DEPTH = 0.3m
MIN. TREATMENT AREA = 30m2

DETAILS OF EV CHARGERS
AND PV INVERTERS BY OTHERS

CARPARK LINEMARKING
BY ARCHITECT - TYPICAL

EXISTING CARPARK LEVELS
TO REMAIN - TYPICAL

EXISTING ROAD CARRIAGEWAY
TO REMAIN - TYPICAL

ROOF DRAINAGE DETAILS TO
HYDRAULIC CONSULTANT'S DETAILS

SURCHARGE PIT WITH BOLT-DOWN
GRATE TO BE INSTALLED WITHIN
BIORETENTION BED.
MIN AREA = 1.8m2

NOMINAL LOCATIONS OF DOWNPIPES.
DETAILS BY OTHERS - TYPICAL

NEW DISH DRAIN IN ACCORDANCE
WITH PORT STEPHENS COUNCIL'S
REQUIREMENTS, DETAILS TO BE
PROVIDED AT DETAILED DESIGN
STAGE

NEW RAISED PEDESTRIAN CROSSING, DETAILS
TO BE PROVIDED AT DETAILED DESIGN STAGE

NEW RAISED PEDESTRIAN CROSSING, DETAILS
TO BE PROVIDED AT DETAILED DESIGN STAGE

EXTENT OF ROOF OVER
- TYPICAL

LEGEND
EXISTING CONTOUR

EXISTING SPOTLEVEL

NEW STORMWATER DRAINAGE PIT, INSTALLED
TO MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS

NEW STORMWATER DRAINAGE PIPE LAID AT 1.0%
MIN FALL (U.N.O.) IN ACCORDANCE WITH
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS

ASSUMED LOCATION OF NEW PVC STORMWATER
DRAINAGE PIPE LAID AT 1.0% MIN FALL (U.N.O.) IN
ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS

NEW BIORETENTION BED, REFER TO DRAWING
17284-H-DR-DA-0013 FOR DETAILS. FINAL SIZE
AND LAYOUT TO BE CONFIRMED AT DETAILED
DESIGN STAGE

NOMINAL LOCATION OF ROOF DOWNPIPE

DIRECTION OF SURFACE FALL

NEW DISH DRAIN

PAVEMENT RESURFACE, DETAILS TO BE
CONFIRMED AT DETAILED DESIGN STAGE

NEW FOOTPATH PAVEMENT, DETAILS TO BE
CONFIRMED AT DETAILED DESIGN STAGE

NEW ROAD PAVEMENT, DETAILS TO BE
CONFIRMED AT DETAILED DESIGN STAGE

DENOTES AREA OF SAWCUT AND
REINSTATEMENT OF EXISTING FLEXIBLE
PAVEMENT. DETAILS TO BE CONFIRMED AT
DETAILED DESIGN STAGE

NEW 150 KERB

NEW 150 KERB AND GUTTER

NEW EDGE RESTRAINT

NEW MOUNTABLE KERB

EXISTING STORMWATER PIPE

EXISTING STORMWATER PIPE TO BE REMOVED

BOUNDARY LINE

EASEMENT LINE

EXISTING FENCE

EXISTING TREE

5

4.7
3

DP

150K

150K&G

ER

SW

SW

MK



IL

IL IL

ILILIL

ILILIL IL

IL

ILIL

ILIL

ILILIL

IL
150pvc

IL
150pvc

IL
375rcp

IL
375rcp

IL
375rcp

IL
375rcp

IL
375rcp

IL

IL

IL

IL

ILIL

IL IL

ILIL
IL

IL
375rcp

IL
375rcp

IL

IL

ILILILILIL

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN
SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN
SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN
SIGN

SIGN
SIGN

SIGNSIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN

SIGN
SIGN

SIGNSIGN

SIGN

SIGN
SIGN

SIGN
SIGN

SIGN

SIGNSIGN

D D

D

D

D

D

D

DD
D

OL

OL

IL IL

ILIL

ILIL

FL

C C

C

C

C

C

C
C

CCC

CC

C

C
C

C

E

E

EEEE

E

E

E E E

E

E

E

EE

E
E E

E

E
E E

EE E
EEE E

E

EEEEEEEE

G

HH H
HH

H

T

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

5

5

5

5

5

5

12.02
12.02

11.98
11.98

11.98

10.36

10.36

10.36
11.99

11.98
11.988.79

8.78

8.78
8.78

7.91

7.88
8.26

7.92

7.04
7.03

7.92 7.87 7.90 7.88

7.08

7.31

6.93
6.93

6.93

6.66
6.57

7.08

7.31

6.95

7.15

7.03
7.04

7.26
7.03

7.03

6.94
6.70

6.93
6.93

6.93

6.69 6.39 6.52 6.56 6.62
6.64

6.68

7.92

7.92

11.08

11.09

7.15 7.11

7.15

6.88

8.22

8.22

8.22
8.22

8.22

8.22

8.19
8.20

5.24

11.10
11.09

11.07

11.08

6.59 6.59 6.60

6.66
6.57

11.97
11.97

11.98
11.96

4.33
4.37

4.38
4.42

4.42

4.32
4.34

4.37
4.40
4.39

3.46
3.483.48

3.503.49
3.50

3.53
3.573.58

4.31
4.33

4.35
4.38

4.39
4.39
4.39

4.78
4.78
4.77

4.774.82

4.50
4.514.524.52

4.834.60
4.61

4.624.60

3.753.75
3.74
3.74

3.73
3.73

3.80

3.82 3.82
3.81

4.53

4.60
4.59
4.604.60

4.89
4.87

4.86

4.38 4.38

4.38
4.38

4.204.14
4.15
4.21

4.464.38 4.39

4.48

4.30
4.324.25

4.25

4.65
4.65
4.64

4.64 4.58
4.58
4.58

4.57

4.364.374.38
4.39
4.38
4.37

4.454.51
4.51

4.45

4.07
4.06
4.07

4.07

4.46
4.51

4.52

4.52

3.663.84
3.873.68

3.67
3.86

3.85
3.65

3.62
3.62

3.81

3.80
3.63
3.623.82

3.82

3.17

3.20
3.13

3.443.453.41

3.34
3.38

3.373.40

3.55

3.493.58

3.11
3.20

3.443.37
3.36

4.13 4.01

3.69

3.43

3.38

3.443.48

3.89

3.04

3.51

4.14

3.72
3.69

4.66 4.69

3.603.70

3.65

3.553.57

3.83

3.84

3.74
3.703.453.57

3.56

4.43
4.49
4.49

4.45

4.264.33 4.31

4.24

3.89
4.00

4.003.90

3.91
3.893.97 3.97

3.91

4.434.43

4.444.43
4.42

4.42

4.88

3.85

3.81

4.51
4.31

4.33

4.51

4.49

3.88

4.33

4.11

4.10
4.09

4.10

5.14
5.17

4.62

4.89

4.73

4.81

4.32

4.32
4.32
4.33

5.16
5.17

5.185.195.185.18
5.16
5.16

7.64
7.67

7.53

7.62
7.56

7.63
7.61

4.61

3.86

3.77
3.72

3.69
3.70

3.71

4.10

4.16

5.04
5.03

5.04

4.84
4.79

4.36

5.18
5.185.14

5.13

4.80

4.52

3.75
3.84 3.78

3.88

4.50

4.42

5.15
5.17

4.50

4.51 4.64
4.64

4.86

4.86
4.85
4.85

4.69
4.66

4.72
4.71

4.80
4.79
4.82

5.185.185.195.18
5.17
5.17
5.16
5.16

4.52
4.53

4.51
4.51

4.25
4.24

4.25
4.25

5.10

4.85

4.91
4.95
4.90 4.43 4.43

4.344.34

4.54
4.52

4.52

4.52

5.13

5.125.11
5.13 5.14

5.12

5.125.13

4.744.73
4.74
4.73
4.73
4.73

4.734.74

4.434.43
4.42

4.42
4.42
4.42
4.42
4.424.434.43

4.26
4.30
4.27

4.27

5.05

4.99

4.55

4.67

5.08

4.09
4.17

4.34

4.61

4.61

4.98 5.12

3.93

4.84
4.32

4.97
4.99

4.65

5.06

4.30 4.18
4.13

4.49

4.34

4.30

4.22

4.16

4.08
4.08

4.08
4.08

4.084.07
4.084.09

4.154.16
4.214.214.22

4.23
4.25

4.27
4.27

4.29
4.30

4.31
4.31

4.35
4.364.39

4.44
4.48

4.52
4.54

4.59
4.61

4.51

4.84
4.84

4.86
4.86

4.83

4.43
4.454.46

4.52

4.50

4.46

4.44

4.40

4.35

4.30

4.26

4.23

4.19

4.11

4.07

4.49
4.50

4.51
4.51

4.52
4.51

4.51

4.51
4.51

4.49

4.47

4.44

4.41

4.39

4.35

4.34

4.51
4.574.52

4.73 4.74
4.74

4.73 4.78 4.76 4.72

4.054.04
4.04

4.04
4.04

4.04
4.04

4.04
4.05

4.05
4.05

4.104.10
4.10

4.10
4.12

4.14
4.14

4.13
4.18

4.18
4.184.17

4.22
4.23

4.23
4.24

4.24
4.30

4.30
4.30

4.304.33

4.14
4.19

4.16
4.20

4.22
4.22

4.22
4.23

4.23
4.29

4.33
4.38

4.42
4.44

4.48
4.50

4.56
4.60

4.544.54

4.65
4.63

4.624.62
4.62

4.56 4.54 4.53

4.784.78
4.78

4.70
4.67

4.624.61
4.64

4.68
4.714.76

4.80
4.82

4.66
4.654.65

4.644.63
4.644.64 4.63

4.63
4.61

4.61
4.59

4.71

4.77

4.75

4.82

4.80

4.87

4.84

4.90

4.87

4.59 4.58 4.58
4.60

4.80
4.80

4.75

4.77

4.71

4.72

4.67

4.68

4.65

4.86

4.774.81
4.82

4.77

4.44
4.464.48

4.61
4.62

4.62
4.63

4.644.624.64
4.62

4.16

4.84
4.854.88

4.904.914.93

4.39
4.51
4.53

4.46
4.40 4.32

4.29

4.23

4.09

3.88

3.79

3.79

3.80

3.83

4.02

3.90

3.76

3.74

3.77
3.81

3.84

4.044.05

4.02

3.953.92
3.89

3.83

3.86

4.01

4.05

4.39

4.36

4.11

4.06

3.90

3.86

3.82

3.77

3.74

4.36

4.18

4.12
4.13

4.14
4.174.20

4.454.54
4.554.55

4.56

4.26
4.224.284.31

4.58 4.57

4.46 4.44

4.61
4.59

4.56

4.55

4.51

4.50

4.49

4.50

4.344.32

4.59 4.60 4.59

3.90

3.80

3.85

3.813.813.83

3.74

3.81

4.74

4.65
4.654.74

4.36
4.36
4.37 4.40

4.36
4.30
4.35

4.35
4.32
4.31

4.424.45
4.46

4.47
4.49

4.49
4.49

4.49
4.51

4.50
4.52

4.52

4.50
4.50

4.49

4.45

4.42

4.41

4.40

4.37

4.35

4.22

4.374.49
4.39

4.32
4.334.33

4.58
4.59

4.59
4.60

4.53
4.54

4.05
4.05

4.054.04
4.03

4.04
4.044.05

4.044.05
4.04

4.09
4.10

4.10
4.10

4.13
4.14

4.17
4.18

4.18
4.19

4.21
4.244.22

4.24
4.23

4.29
4.31

4.30
4.30

4.33
4.33

4.19
4.16
4.19

4.214.21
4.20

4.22
4.22

4.29
4.33

4.38
4.41

4.44
4.484.48

4.50
4.50

4.56
4.584.54

4.52
4.494.49

4.48
4.47

4.46

4.01 4.01 4.06 4.13 4.20 4.19 4.15

3.92

4.70

4.624.62
4.63

4.63
4.61

4.54

4.50

4.43

4.38

4.32
4.364.37

4.37

4.824.86
4.80

4.71

3.92 3.98 4.01 4.09 4.15 4.15 4.10

4.72
4.80
4.76

3.99
3.99

4.00
4.004.00

4.01
4.03

4.07
4.134.144.16

4.16
4.17

4.18

4.194.18

4.22

4.26

4.30

4.01
4.00

4.38
4.44

4.46
4.514.50

4.484.43
4.38

4.74
4.74

4.72 4.78 4.76 4.72 4.68 4.65 4.61 4.57 4.52
4.51

4.52
4.52 4.58 4.65 4.70

4.67

4.06

4.11

4.20

4.24

4.26

4.29

4.35
4.39

4.43
4.46

4.48
4.524.524.47

4.18

4.01
4.16

4.26

4.53
4.55

4.57
4.57

4.57
4.60

4.60
4.60

4.61
4.61

4.62

4.62

4.61
4.61

4.59

4.56

4.53

4.51

4.50

4.52

4.48

4.33

4.68

4.68

4.66

4.66

4.66
4.654.644.654.66

4.71

4.764.764.764.74
4.73

4.72
4.72
4.72

4.83
4.87

4.91
4.83

4.84
4.834.82

5.10
5.12

5.10
5.08

4.744.73
4.73

4.70
4.71

4.71

4.68

4.65
4.65
4.65

4.66
4.67 4.644.634.624.614.61

4.66

4.714.74

4.15
4.00

4.05
4.21

4.244.094.10
4.24

4.27
4.13

4.124.28
4.31

4.33
4.18

4.17
4.34

4.41
4.26

4.24
4.41

4.41
4.32 4.05

4.20 4.15
4.04

4.02 4.02
4.024.144.14

4.154.01

4.34

4.27
4.26

4.254.254.244.244.24
4.24

4.214.234.234.254.29
4.314.37

4.24

4.09

4.94

4.64
4.63

4.59

4.48

4.40

4.26

4.16

4.09
4.11

4.134.13 4.13 4.16 4.24 4.30 4.29 4.25

4.85
4.90

4.96
4.96

4.90 4.85

4.65
4.65

4.71

4.975.005.02
5.065.095.11

5.11
5.06

4.99
4.99

4.97
4.97
4.97

4.96
4.94

5.06
5.07

5.09
5.11 5.12

4.454.46

4.51

4.58

4.65
4.64

4.59

4.49

4.81
4.81 4.82

4.83
4.84 4.92 4.96

4.97
4.99

4.99

4.97

4.98

4.96

4.93

4.884.91

4.97

4.99
4.98

4.98
4.914.81

4.70

4.86 4.82 4.79
4.75 4.72 4.67

4.63
4.64

4.634.63 4.67 4.71 4.76 4.81

4.87
4.93

4.90

4.90

4.90

4.894.88

4.92

4.96

4.96
4.90 4.85

4.43

4.38

4.33

4.29

4.29

4.29

4.29

4.27
4.25

4.24 4.19
4.12 4.094.12

4.12
4.11

4.10 4.10

4.25
4.29

4.30
4.24

4.16
4.13

4.13
4.134.114.09

4.16

4.26

4.40

4.48

4.59

4.63
4.64

4.21

4.30

4.34

4.35

4.41

4.45
4.49

4.544.55
4.58

4.614.614.63

4.87
4.85

4.89 4.96 4.99 5.01 5.02 5.00 4.96 4.93
4.90

4.88 4.87 4.88
4.81

4.76

4.73

4.57
4.564.57 4.58

4.57
4.57 4.63

4.70 4.67 4.61
4.60 4.59

4.58
4.55 4.51 4.49 4.44 4.40 4.32 4.324.32 4.33

4.34
4.30
4.31

4.34
4.344.35

4.37

4.41

4.43

4.45

4.49

4.55

4.62

4.69

4.74
4.73

4.66
4.65

4.61
4.61

4.55

4.49

4.43
4.42
4.434.474.47

4.51
4.53

4.55
4.57

4.62
4.62

4.594.54
4.51

4.514.61
4.49

4.45
4.46

4.44

4.124.114.124.12
4.12

4.024.02

4.39
4.40

4.42
4.43

4.44
4.45

4.454.46
4.48

4.48
4.48

4.49

4.47
4.48

4.44

4.43

4.38

4.39

4.36

4.37

4.33

4.19

4.54

4.53

4.51

4.52

4.53
4.484.494.49

4.49

4.54

4.604.624.624.61
4.61

4.59
4.58
4.59
4.57

4.584.58
4.60

4.58
4.59

4.57

4.56

4.50
4.50
4.50

4.50
4.51 4.494.484.484.48

4.51

4.584.57

4.01
4.01

4.01
4.01

4.00
4.01

4.014.00
4.004.02

4.02
4.064.06

4.064.06
4.104.10

4.10
4.10

4.144.144.15
4.14

4.17
4.19

4.20
4.19

4.21
4.27

4.27
4.27

4.26
4.30

4.31

4.33
4.324.314.34

4.39

4.44

4.524.534.53
4.53

4.45

4.39
4.38

4.28 4.24
4.20

4.38 4.18
4.10
4.11

4.434.444.444.444.44
4.43

4.43
4.42
4.42
4.42

4.34

4.25

4.24
4.254.264.264.27

4.36

4.66
4.764.78

4.76

4.75

4.69
4.69

4.70
4.704.714.724.72

4.75

4.77

4.774.784.804.79 4.79
4.76 4.70

4.56
4.57
4.594.59

4.61

4.70
4.74 4.66

4.764.78

4.76

4.75

4.69
4.69

4.70
4.704.714.724.72

4.75

4.77

4.774.784.804.79 4.79
4.76 4.70

3.98 4.01 4.09 4.15 4.15 4.10

3.99

4.804.834.86
4.934.944.95

4.94
4.89

4.844.97
4.94

4.80

4.70 4.77 4.82
4.83

4.82

4.82

4.80

4.79

4.79

4.75

4.72

4.72
4.724.724.734.744.744.74

4.79

4.82
4.83

4.79
4.73

3.96

4.41
4.37

4.324.35
4.38

4.24
4.28

4.32
4.26

4.45
4.464.48 4.53 4.61

4.67

4.47

4.40

4.34

4.29
4.28

4.474.43
4.45

4.51

4.55

4.50
4.56

4.55

4.624.60
4.73

4.25

4.284.27

4.35

4.39

4.44

4.52

4.56

4.004.00

4.09

4.22

4.31

4.42

4.48
4.52

4.25
4.26

4.24

4.18

4.16

4.15

4.15

4.14

4.12
4.11

4.09 4.03 3.99 3.97
3.89

3.913.95
3.96

3.95

4.15
4.19

4.20
4.13

4.06
4.01

4.01

4.41
4.43

4.48
4.47

4.45
4.40

4.38
4.364.47

4.37
4.31

4.30
4.31

4.18

4.12
4.12

4.124.114.114.114.11
4.09

4.094.084.08
4.104.154.194.25

4.09

4.08

4.65
4.654.65 4.76 4.73 4.69 4.65 4.61 4.58 4.53 4.47

4.47
4.45

4.71
4.69 4.77 4.81 4.83 4.85

4.87
4.87

4.89 4.88 4.87 4.86 4.85
4.83

4.81
4.80 4.80 4.79 4.77

4.79
4.74 4.71

4.72
4.74

4.65

4.62
4.62

4.60

4.59

4.55

4.46

4.42

4.38

4.34

4.32

4.91
4.94

4.96
4.94

4.93
4.92 4.92 4.91 4.92

4.93
4.95 4.97 4.96

4.94
4.91

4.86
4.82

4.80
4.81

4.80 4.80

4.02

4.08

4.17

4.21

4.23

4.27

4.32
4.35

4.404.42
4.45

4.484.494.48

4.42 4.38
4.38 4.39

4.38 4.42
4.49

4.57 4.52 4.47
4.46 4.45 4.45 4.41 4.37

4.35 4.30 4.26 4.19
4.15 4.134.14

4.15
4.15

4.15 4.19

4.20

4.21
4.214.21

4.25

4.27

4.30

4.33

4.35

4.41

4.49

4.55

4.584.594.61
4.62

4.60

4.58

4.51

3.97
3.87 3.75

3.74 3.77 3.80
3.80 3.81

3.86
4.07

4.12

4.64
4.62

4.62

4.63

4.58

4.53

4.47

4.44

4.90

4.92
4.90

4.90

4.44

4.56

4.54
4.524.45

4.44
4.444.43

4.45

4.58

4.59
4.63 4.68 4.68

4.73

4.51
4.52 4.53

4.53
4.52

4.52
4.50

4.49
4.48 4.47

4.65
4.65 4.66

4.654.65
4.644.63

4.644.64 4.63 4.61
4.61

4.59 4.59 4.58 4.58
4.60

4.73 4.73
4.73 4.73

4.73 4.70
4.69

4.67 4.66 4.65 4.66
4.64

4.82 4.83
4.83

4.82 4.83 4.79
4.78 4.77 4.66

4.78 4.83 4.89
4.88

4.79
4.75 4.69

4.48
4.52 4.57

4.62
4.62

4.71 4.61
4.60 4.57 4.54

4.26
4.304.324.33

4.32
4.25

4.194.16

4.23

4.33

4.41

4.18

4.21

4.30

4.39

4.39

4.56
4.64

4.58

4.41

4.44

4.38

4.82 4.75
4.78

4.59

4.45

4.40

4.33

4.23

4.71 4.74

4.61 4.68
4.72 4.79

4.84 4.81
4.74

4.27

4.55

4.62

4.32

4.86

5.10

4.91

5.04

4.13

4.09
4.17

4.23

4.47

4.34

4.81

4.67

3.83

3.84

3.79

3.82

4.32

4.24

4.53 4.51

4.94

4.93

4.674.67

5.01

4.95

5.05

5.09

5.045.07

4.88
5.04

5.10

5.12
5.11

5.05
5.11

4.76

4.89

4.78

4.48
4.48

4.54

4.47
4.454.464.54

4.63

4.554.48

4.484.55

4.64

4.584.50
4.50

4.51

4.59

4.51
4.48

4.83 4.814.72

4.154.02

4.264.264.25
4.25
4.25

4.51
4.55

4.56
4.57

4.58
4.59

4.594.59
4.60

4.61
4.61

4.62

4.60
4.62

4.58

4.56

4.52

4.52

4.49

4.52

4.47

4.33

4.68

4.67

4.65

4.65

4.65
4.634.634.64

4.65

4.71

4.774.764.764.75
4.74

4.73
4.73
4.72

4.64
4.64
4.65

4.65
4.66 4.644.634.624.614.61

4.66

4.734.724.734.75
4.73

4.71
4.71

4.71

4.69

4.144.02
4.02

4.15
4.14

4.134.01
4.02

4.14
4.204.06

4.06
4.20

4.23
4.104.10

4.24
4.274.14

4.15
4.29

4.31
4.32

4.19
4.20

4.34
4.404.28

4.25
4.41

4.41
4.30

4.614.62

4.46
4.454.454.46

4.51

4.58

4.654.654.65
4.66

4.59

4.49
4.49

5.255.25 5.24 5.25
4.99 4.84 4.65 4.44

4.44
4.45
4.44
4.44
4.44

4.34

4.43 4.39
4.20

4.604.614.614.61
4.61

4.59
4.59
4.59

4.51

4.42

4.42 4.434.434.44

4.52

4.864.86
4.94

4.90

4.89

4.92

4.88
4.88

4.90
4.884.894.884.88

4.92

4.95

4.964.964.964.964.94
4.90 4.84

4.24

4.23

4.23

4.23
4.25

4.43
4.45

4.64
4.66

4.71

4.39 4.34 4.25

4.26

4.83
4.80
4.80
4.80

4.42

4.38

4.33

4.29

4.28

4.28

4.27

4.26
4.24

4.24 4.18 4.13 4.10
4.10

4.09
4.10 4.10

4.10

4.24
4.29

4.30
4.23

4.15
4.11

4.094.16

4.26

4.40

4.48

4.59

4.61
4.64

4.34

4.27
4.25

4.25
4.244.234.224.23

4.24

4.224.234.23
4.254.29

4.31
4.38

4.23

4.06

4.83
4.83 4.844.84 4.91 4.87 4.83 4.78 4.75 4.72 4.67 4.63

4.63 4.67 4.71 4.75 4.80 4.83
4.83

4.82
4.834.81

4.83
4.83 4.91 4.96

4.96
4.98

4.98

4.97

4.97

4.96

4.94

4.89

4.89
4.914.924.924.914.924.92

4.97

4.98
4.98

4.98
4.914.80

4.70

4.64
4.66

4.89
4.85 4.90

4.95 4.99 5.01 5.02 5.00 4.96 4.93
4.90

4.88 4.87
4.87

4.75

4.73
4.61

5.07
5.09

5.11
5.09

5.09 5.08 5.09 5.08 5.07
5.08

5.09 5.09 5.09 5.08
5.06 5.03

4.99
4.95

4.94
4.93 4.96 4.96

4.97 4.98
4.99 5.05

5.11
5.11

5.08

5.05

5.02

4.99

4.96

4.17

4.21

4.31

4.34

4.35

4.40

4.44
4.48

4.534.56
4.58

4.614.624.60

4.57 4.57 4.56
4.56

4.62
4.70 4.66 4.60

4.60 4.59
4.58 4.54

4.51 4.49 4.43
4.39 4.33

4.31
4.33 4.34

4.34 4.31
4.31

4.34
4.354.35

4.38

4.41

4.42

4.45

4.48

4.55

4.62

4.70

4.744.744.75
4.73

4.73

4.65

4.61

4.55

4.50

4.42
4.43

4.474.50
4.52

4.55
4.57

4.624.62
4.604.54

4.52
4.514.60

4.49
4.454.45

4.43

3.92

4.02
4.00

3.94
3.96

3.99
3.94

3.81 3.79

5.18

5.17
5.165.09

5.11

5.10 5.09
5.10

4.06

4.13

4.19

4.34

3.92
4.134.05

4.04
4.03

4.07
4.07

4.05
4.044.01

3.95
3.97

4.04
4.03

4.10
4.10

4.11
4.104.12

4.14
4.17

4.19
4.22

4.18

4.14

4.08

3.90

3.83

3.82

3.91

4.14

4.54

4.51 4.48
4.48

4.53
4.53

4.46

4.14

4.17 4.14

4.17

4.89

4.96

4.38
4.32
4.28

4.34

4.294.26

4.35

4.38
4.39

4.35

5.22

5.26
5.27

5.26
5.20

5.15

4.62

4.62
4.62

4.614.624.62

5.02
5.02

4.91 4.92
4.914.91

4.10

4.02 3.98
4.10

4.35
4.414.42

4.44

3.62
3.53

3.58
3.65

3.62
3.64

3.703.70

5.24

5.19 5.21
5.22

5.19
5.205.20

5.20
5.15

5.14
5.11

5.12
5.14

5.08

5.10

5.08
5.07

5.10

4.67
4.66

4.66
4.66

4.67

4.65
4.59
4.58 4.594.594.59
4.59

4.59

4.59

4.67

4.67
4.67
4.69

4.14

4.144.144.12
4.134.124.16

4.14

4.14
4.174.214.23

4.25
4.314.29

4.37

4.15
4.12

4.03

4.05

4.04

4.23

4.35

3.99

4.35

4.414.37
4.47

4.55
4.54

4.60
4.594.66

4.70
4.67

4.71
4.72

4.844.84
4.75

4.67
4.65

4.684.65

3.96
3.96

3.93

3.80

3.81

3.70
3.73

3.80

3.80

3.86

3.82

3.87

4.37

4.43

4.50

4.58

4.72

4.07

4.23
4.17

4.13
4.12

4.05

4.22
4.17

4.11
4.09

4.03
4.09

4.92
4.87

4.80
4.75

5.10 5.08
5.08

5.09
5.10 5.08

4.64 4.58
4.48 4.47 4.41 4.37 4.37

4.75

4.77

4.69

4.66

4.33 4.25

4.15 4.16 4.21
4.30

4.80
4.81

4.95

3.793.933.86
4.003.90

4.04
4.41

4.20
4.27

4.264.274.24
4.15

4.10
4.084.09

4.17

3.823.85

3.934.024.05

4.024.03

3.93

3.76

4.93
4.99 4.84 4.87 4.84

4.83
4.83 4.77 4.73 4.69

4.64
4.64 4.68 4.76 4.76 4.80

4.03

4.02

4.47
4.36 4.46

4.32

4.724.87

4.95

5.26
5.27

5.27

5.26
5.27

5.27

5.25
5.26

5.25
5.14

5.145.14
5.15

4.84

4.83

4.84

4.73

4.60

5.09
5.11
5.10

5.10 5.10

4.02
4.01

4.084.09
4.11

4.14

4.20

4.23

4.22

4.20
4.19

4.15 4.11 4.05

4.92
4.91

4.97 4.96

4.534.60
4.584.59

4.61

4.72

4.84

4.83
4.81 4.82

4.83

4.82

4.67

4.57
4.56

5.08
5.11

5.155.18
5.20
5.20

5.18

5.18
5.15

5.075.06
5.07

5.07
5.05

4.26

4.18
4.19

4.19
4.18

4.16
4.12

4.05

4.02
4.00

4.34

4.21
4.24

4.14

4.18

4.26

4.31

4.34

4.404.424.44
4.464.49

4.52

4.11

4.16

4.23

4.28

4.30

4.34
4.394.40

4.444.45
4.484.50

4.52

4.924.934.92
4.934.914.904.89

4.91
4.92

4.93

4.20

4.20
4.21

4.214.214.21
4.21

4.21
4.214.20

4.17

4.20

4.20
4.20

4.20

4.20

4.19

5.14
5.11 5.08

5.07 5.05 5.03 5.04 5.05 5.19

5.19
5.19
5.20

4.58
4.59

4.54
4.53

3.72

3.71 3.75

5.20

4.15
4.22

4.28
4.35

4.28

4.27

4.42

4.43

4.56
4.63

4.51
4.55

4.58
4.59

4.55
4.52

4.58
4.63

4.68

4.34
4.39 4.40

4.39 4.36 4.31

4.41
4.464.49

4.45
4.37

4.21
4.24

4.26
4.274.24

4.19
4.16

4.44

4.68

4.92

3.82
3.793.793.81

3.90
4.08

4.88 4.89

4.09
4.014.04

4.06
4.06

4.07
4.024.054.06

4.14
4.08

4.054.15
4.16

4.114.114.15
4.18

4.14
4.144.20

4.31

3.71 3.46 3.27

3.23
3.45

3.59
3.78

3.79

3.303.303.17
3.193.29

3.32

4.15

4.17
4.16

4.154.174.154.154.13
4.24

4.02
3.883.843.923.95

4.80

4.75

4.69

4.70
4.70

4.72

4.77

4.84

4.61
4.25

4.31
4.38

4.344.42 4.22

4.49

3.593.613.623.63

4.38

4.36
4.37

4.48

4.59

4.62
4.63

4.86

4.734.77

3.82
3.82

4.004.08
4.04

3.96

3.71

3.783.553.77
3.78 3.533.76

3.99 4.02

5.00

4.95

3.623.58
3.633.66

3.723.82

3.603.693.743.76

5.02

4.96 4.93

4.99 4.94
4.91 4.92 4.87 4.87

4.82

4.93

5.02 5.02
5.04

4.194.12
4.10

4.05
3.99

3.96
3.96

4.97

4.90

4.83

4.82
4.81

4.85

4.90

4.94

11.96

14.15
14.20

4.41

5.08

5.10
5.11

5.07
5.10

5.10

5.09
5.08

5.10

5.08
5.09
5.10

5.13

5.13
5.12
5.12

4.24

4.69

4.36
4.364.384.374.40 4.29

4.36

4.36
4.36

4.244.24
4.23
4.22

4.48
4.474.474.49

4.864.82
4.85
4.88

4.53

4.72 4.71
4.72 4.83 4.91

4.06

3.81

3.89

3.98

4.08

3.80

3.88

3.75

3.76

3.79

3.88

3.76

3.75

3.76

3.79

3.85

3.90

3.76

3.72

3.72

3.66

3.80

3.77

3.89

3.98

3.87

3.82

3.89

4.934.844.93

4.93

4.954.92 4.91

4.91
4.91

3.77

3.81
3.81

3.80
3.78 3.77 3.77

4.39

4.95
4.99 4.91

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW
SW

SW
SW

SW
SW

SW
SW

SW
SW

SW
SW

SW
SW

SW
SW

SW
SW

SW SW SW SW SW SW SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW SW SWSW SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW

SW

SW

SW

SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW

SW SW SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW
SW

SW
SW

SW
SW

SW
SW

SW
SW

SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW

SW SW SW SW SW

SW SW SW SW SW SW

SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW SW

EXISTING
TREES

150K

150K&G

150K&G

150K

150K

15
0K

15
0K

15
0K

150K

150K
150K

150K&G

DP DP

Ø300

Ø225

Ø150

MK

MK

MK

Ø150

150K&G

150K

150K

150K&G

150K

DP

DP DP

DPDP

DP DP DP

DP

DP

DP

DP

Ø150

Ø150

Ø150

Ø225

Ø225

Ø300

Ø30
0

Ø150 Ø150

Ø225

Ø150 Ø150 Ø150

Ø1
50

Ø1
50

DP DP DP

DP

DP

DOCUMENT STATUS

DRAWN DESIGNED SCALE

SHEET SIZE

REVISIONDOCUMENT No.

CHECKED

TITLE

PROJECT

CLIENT

This drawing is copyright and the property of Hatch and must not be copied or used without the consent of the company

A1

DO NOT SCALE - THIS DRAWING MAY BE A REDUCED COPY

REV DATE DESCRIPTION DRN CHK

PLOTTED: 23/05/2022 4:02 PM

THIS DRAWING CONTAINS COLOURED INFORMATION C M Y

17284-H-DR-DA-0012 P05

A.Vizl P.Davison C.Feuillye 1:200

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT
PLAN
SHEET 2

NEWCASTLE AIRPORT
1 WILLIAMTOWN DRIVE,
WILLIAMTOWN NSW 2318

NAPL C/- COX ARCHITECTURE

P01 08.04.22 ISSUED FOR DA APPROVAL A.V. N.L.
P02 06.05.22 DRAFT COPY - ISSUED FOR COORDINATION A.V. N.L.
P03 10.05.22 ISSUED FOR DA APPROVAL A.V. C.F.
P04 20.05.22 RE-ISSUED FOR DA APPROVAL A.V. C.F.
P05 23.05.22 RE-ISSUED FOR DA APPROVAL A.V. C.F.

FOR APPROVAL

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

PROJECT

NORTH

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN - SHEET 2
SCALE 1:200

1:200 (A1)

16m12840

FO
R 

CO
NT

IN
UA

TI
ON

 R
EF

ER
 T

O 
DR

AW
IN

G 
17

28
4-

H-
DR

-D
A-

00
11

NOTES

SURCHARGE PIT WITH BOLT-DOWN
GRATE TO BE INSTALLED WITHIN
BIORETENTION BED.
MIN AREA = 1m2

NEW STORMWATER PIT WITH SPEL STORMSACK
TO BE INSTALLED WITHIN EXISTING DRAINAGE LINE
FOR OUTLET OF BIORETENTION BED

NEW PIT TO BE INSTALLED WITHIN
EXISTING DRAINAGE ALIGNMENT

BIORETENTION FILTER MEDIA
(WITH UNDER-DRAINS)
EXTENDED DETENTION DEPTH = 0.3m
MIN. TREATMENT AREA = 20m2

EXISTING PITS TO BE CONVERTED
INTO JUNCTION PITS

EXISTING PIT TO BE CONVERTED
INTO JUNCTION PIT

EXISTING PIT TO BE MODIFIED
TO SUIT NEW DISH DRAIN

EXISTING PITS AND PIPE TO BE
DEMOLISHED AND REMOVED

THE POSITION OF ALL EXISTING SERVICES SHOWN SHOULD BE
REGARDED AS APPROXIMATE ONLY AND NOT NECESSARILY
COMPREHENSIVE. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO
DETERMINE THE EXACT LOCATIONS OF ALL SERVICES WHETHER
SHOWN ON THE DRAWING OR NOT AND INFORM ALL RELEVANT
AUTHORITIES PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION.

DURING CONSTRUCTION, ALL STRUCTURES SHALL BE
MAINTAINED IN A STABLE CONDITION AND NO PART OF THE
STRUCTURE SHALL BE OVER-STRESSED. TEMPORARY
STRUCTURES, FORMWORK, FALSEWORK, TEMPORARY BRACING,
SHORING AND THE LIKE SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF
THE CONTRACTOR.

BENCHMARKS TO BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION.

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY SETOUT BEFORE COMMENCING
EARTHWORKS. REFER ANY DISCREPANCIES TO ENGINEER.

EXISTING CONTOURS ARE SHOWN AT 0.20m INTERVALS.

TREATMENT OF ALL EXPOSED / DISTURBED AREAS TO
ARCHITECT'S DETAILS.

DETAIL OF LANDSCAPING IS TO TAKE INTO CONSIDERATION
OVERLAND FLOW PATHS.

SPEL STORMSACKS TO BE INSTALLED ON ALL NEW SURFACE
PITS - TYPICAL.

NOMINAL LOCATIONS OF DOWNPIPES.
DETAILS BY OTHERS - TYPICAL

LEGEND
EXISTING CONTOUR

EXISTING SPOTLEVEL

NEW STORMWATER DRAINAGE PIT, INSTALLED
TO MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS

NEW STORMWATER DRAINAGE PIPE LAID AT 1.0%
MIN FALL (U.N.O.) IN ACCORDANCE WITH
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS

ASSUMED LOCATION OF NEW PVC STORMWATER
DRAINAGE PIPE LAID AT 1.0% MIN FALL (U.N.O.) IN
ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS

NEW BIORETENTION BED, REFER TO DRAWING
17284-H-DR-DA-0013 FOR DETAILS. FINAL SIZE
AND LAYOUT TO BE CONFIRMED AT DETAILED
DESIGN STAGE

NOMINAL LOCATION OF ROOF DOWNPIPE

DIRECTION OF SURFACE FALL

NEW DISH DRAIN

PAVEMENT RESURFACE, DETAILS TO BE
CONFIRMED AT DETAILED DESIGN STAGE

NEW FOOTPATH PAVEMENT, DETAILS TO BE
CONFIRMED AT DETAILED DESIGN STAGE

NEW ROAD PAVEMENT, DETAILS TO BE
CONFIRMED AT DETAILED DESIGN STAGE

DENOTES AREA OF SAWCUT AND
REINSTATEMENT OF EXISTING FLEXIBLE
PAVEMENT. DETAILS TO BE CONFIRMED AT
DETAILED DESIGN STAGE

NEW 150 KERB

NEW 150 KERB AND GUTTER

NEW EDGE RESTRAINT

NEW MOUNTABLE KERB

EXISTING STORMWATER PIPE

EXISTING STORMWATER PIPE TO BE REMOVED

BOUNDARY LINE

EASEMENT LINE

EXISTING FENCE

EXISTING TREE

5

4.7
3

DP

LAYOUT OF TERMINAL FORECOURT AREA AND DESIGN,
DETAILS TO BE PROVIDED AT DETAILED DESIGN STAGE

FINAL INTERSECTION LAYOUT BETWEEN THE PROPOSED LOOP ROAD
AND WILLIAMTOWN DRIVE TO BE CONFIRMED BY ARCHITECT,
DETAILS TO BE PROVIDED AT DETAILED DESIGN STAGE

NEW RAISED PEDESTRIAN CROSSING, DETAILS
TO BE PROVIDED AT DETAILED DESIGN STAGE

EXTENT OF ROOF OVER
- TYPICAL

150K

150K&G

ER

SW

SW

MK



100mm TRANSITION LAYER TO
BIORETENTION SPECIFICATION

300mm EXTENDED
DETENTION ZONE

500mm FILTRATION LAYER TO
BIORETENTION SPECIFICATION

200mm DRAINAGE LAYER WITH
NO FINES 5-7mm CRUSHED ROCK

Ø100 SUBSOIL DRAINAGE PIPES
(UNSOCKED) LAID AT 0.5% MIN
FALL TO DRAINAGE PIT

LAY GEOFABRIC BELOW DRAINAGE LAYER
- TYPICAL

1 (MAX)
3 (MIN)

FILTRATION LAYER IS TO COMPRISE OF A SANDY-LOAM MIXTURE
DESIGNED TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE ORGANIC MATERIAL FOR VEGETATION/
ROOT GROWTH. MEDIA MUST MEET THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATION:
· SATURATED HYDRAULIC CONDUCTIVITY = 100mm/hr
· TN CONTENT = 950mg/kg
· ORTHOPHOSPHATE CONTENT = 40mg/kg
· ORGANIC MATERIAL < 5%

TRANSITION LAYER IS TO COMPRISE OF CLEAN WELL GRADED MEDIUM TO
COARSE SAND WITH MINIMAL FINES

DRAINAGE LAYER IS TO COMPRISE OF 5mm GRAVEL

BIORETENTION SPECIFICATION

1 (MAX)
3 (MIN)

OUTLET PIPE

TYPICAL BIORETENTION BED DETAIL
SCALE 1:20

REFER TO DRAWINGS 17284-H-DR-DA-0011
AND 17284-H-DR-DA-0012 FOR REQUIRED
SURFACE AREAS

PRECAST CONCRETE PIT WITH SPEL STORMSACK INSTALLED,
DETAILS TO BE PROVIDED AT DETAILED DESIGN STAGE

NEW ROAD/CARPARK PAVEMENT WHERE REQUIRED,
DETAILS TO BE PROVIDED AT DETAILED DESIGN STAGE
- TYPICAL

PRECAST SURCHARGE PIT,
DETAILS TO BE PROVIDED
AT DETAILED DESIGN STAGE

INLET
PIPE

20
0

MI
N

BIORETENTION SYSTEM TO BE PLANTED
WITH CAREX, MELALEUCA, JUNCUS,
GOODENIA AND FICINIA ONLY
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CONCEPT SUMMARY
THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT IS LOCATED AT NEWCASTLE AIRPORT (1 WILLIAMTOWN DRIVE, WILLIAMTOWN) WHICH IS LOCATED WITHIN THE PORT STEPHENS COUNCIL
LGA. THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT CONSISTS OF THE REMEDIATION/REARRANGEMENT OF THE EXISTING SHORT STAY CARPARK, CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW ROOF
COVERING PORTIONS OF THE CARPARK AND MODIFICATION OF THE LOOP ROAD TO SUIT FUTURE UPGRADES TO THE AIRPORT.

THE PROPOSED ROOF IS TO BE CONSTRUCTED OVER EXISTING CARPARK AND AS SUCH, POST-DEVELOPED RUNOFF IS NOT INCREASED. THEREFORE, NO ONSITE
DETENTION IS PROPOSED.

A WATER QUALITY TREATMENT SYSTEM HAS BEEN DEVELOPED FOR THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT TO SATISFY PORT STEPHENS COUNCIL'S POLLUTION REDUCTION
TARGETS (TOTAL SUSPENDED SOLIDS (TSS) = 90%, TOTAL PHOSPHOROUS (TP) = 60%, TOTAL NITROGEN (TN) = 45%). THE PROPOSED TREATMENT METHODOLOGY IS TO
DIRECT THE RUNOFF FROM THE PROPOSED ROOF AND UNCOVERED HARDSTAND AREAS FOR THE NEW LOOP ROAD AND NORTH EASTERN PORTION OF THE EXISTING
CARPARK AND DISCHARGE THEM INTO TWO BIORETENTION BEDS WITH A COMBINED SURFACE AREA OF 50m2. ALONGSIDE THIS, ALL SURFACE INLET PITS DISCHARGING
INTO THE BIORETENTION BEDS ARE TO BE FITTED WITH SPEL STORMSACKS PIT INSERTS, INCLUDING THE TWO OVERFLOW PITS WITHIN THE BIORETENTION BEDS. ALL
OTHER CARPARK HANDSTAND AREAS (APPROXIMATELY 0.12ha) ARE TO BE CAPTURED IN THE EXISTING STORMWATER NETWORK AND TREATED DOWNSTREAM IN THE
EXISTING WATER QUALITY SYSTEM.

THE TOTAL CATCHMENT AREAS OF THE DEVELOPMENT ARE:
CARPARK ROOF AREA = 0.41ha
UNCOVERED CARPARK ROAD AREA (PAVED HARDSTAND AREA) = 0.125ha
UNCOVERED CARPARK ROAD AREA (CONNECTED TO DOWNSTREAM NETWORK) = 0.12ha
TOTAL CATCHMENT AREA = 0.655ha

THIS PROPOSED WATER QUALITY TREATMENT SYSTEM WAS MODELLING USING THE STORMWATER RUNOFF ANALYSIS SOFTWARE MUSIC AND SHOWN BELOW IS A
SCREENSHOT OF THE MUSIC MODEL TREATMENT TRAIN AND WATER TREATMENT RESULTS:



TYPICAL LOOP ROAD SECTION
SCALE 1:20

VARIES
FORECOURT AREA
TO BE DESIGNED

AT DETAILED DESIGN STAGE
4100

PARKING
3000
LANE

7100
ROADWAY

VARIES
VERGE

EXISTING SURFACE

3.0% FALL
3.0% FALL

2.5% FALL

NEW SUBSOIL DRAINAGE, DETAILS TO BE
CONFIRMED AT DETAILED DESIGN STAGE
- TYPICAL

NEW KERB & GUTTER IN ACCORDANCE WITH
PORT STEPHENS COUNCIL'S REQUIREMENTS,
DETAILS TO BE CONFIRMED AT DETAILED
DESIGN STAGE

NEW LOOP ROAD PAVEMENT, DETAILS TO BE
CONFIRMED AT DETAILED DESIGN STAGE

NEW KERB ONLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH PORT
STEPHENS COUNCIL'S REQUIREMENTS, DETAILS
TO BE CONFIRMED AT DETAILED DESIGN STAGE

NEW FORECOURT PAVEMENT, DETAILS TO BE
CONFIRMED AT DETAILED DESIGN STAGE
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